of rescission and provide the Owner a copy of the lien release or notice that the delinquent Assessment has 
been satisfied.    

E. Enforcement of Assessment Lien and Limitations on Foreclosure.  The 
collection by the Association of delinquent Regular Assessments or delinquent Special Assessments of an 
amount less than one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800), not including any accelerated Assessments, 
late charges, fees and costs of collection, attorneys’ fees, or interest, may not be enforced through judicial 
or non-judicial foreclosure, but may be collected or secured in any of the following ways.

[...]

(2) By recording a lien on the Owner's Lot upon which the Association may not foreclose until 

the amount of the delinquent Assessments secured by the lien, exclusive of any accelerated Assessments, 
late charges, fees and costs of collection, attorneys’ fees, or interest, equals or exceeds one thousand eight 
hundred dollars ($1,800) or the Assessments are more than twelve (12) months delinquent.  If the 
Association chooses to record a lien under these provisions, prior to recording the lien, the Association shall 
offer the Owner and, if so requested by the Owner, participate in dispute resolution as set forth in Article 2